
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at 11:56:25 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/23/2023

Accident reported: minor damage
with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 01/29/2025 View Details

Branded Title: Buyback/Lemon

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

31  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

96,850  Last reported odometer reading

2020 GMC SIERRA 1500

ELEVATION

VIN: 3GTU9CET3LG427376
CREW PICKUP
3.0L I6 F OHV 16V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/mprps9WfD_WtR10wQRFZtBbFDV1q4T6_HdlaSWvBisTUp9cyI72gjB4wi612JRzmDKGIMem8vSZ2VVAi9Y4o-IaWzn7TtgteyT3-0UpMxPowaJY-cZ2CvCEHRfc6KP895f5KGXC8mtSOFVXMFoUA3b88IhItp5yUYMrXhDdtOsTxbOgtteWF55UI1y6SgTrayZ2Qb18aNZU3TY3690iLswQ3YlhDIDjE97wTD2VU82C19SFHaFyTY6GcfB23S-5ainLFOWXvtFWWC-PMLFqKtJ46wFElKgLpAhUK6sQu-3wrsVKPM8nfx0KM8kPlTf64qInMytBNWUIua_cO7_I32b2cOt7eNC2Opup065ssila4aFYoySSnJ8ekA3ZTg7LT.cfx


Tires Tires rotated 01/29/2025 View Details

Brakes
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Front brake rotor(s) replaced

01/29/2025 View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 10/23/2023.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

http://my.gm.com/recalls


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

08/27/2020 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/28/2020 1 Nissan of Visalia
Visalia, CA
559-734-3333

3.9 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/08/2020 2 Nissan of Visalia
Visalia, CA
559-734-3333

3.9 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/13/2020 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/14/2020 10 California Odometer reading reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2021 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 1 month 3 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 28,632/yr

Last reported odometer reading 10,733 10,932 96,850

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/uMtDgcfqEj1li0yt5Tw5LT9RN5W2UEZhwUBCWs6Sfnygh-p4D_234Dt4jCuNMbShjn4Uv6yuKLBRuKdMBbdt_33J3TtFQcJqJpZJiwFocGEIbHWoiIaVS1Gzca7LPBHtzkGQRXpAenmyn5nlDlb_YM-vXP1fNKBxy36oC2-TPrUWt6Jg6UrSou4z587tpgTBKai4uLPyIukL3QFrKZDftaC3h6b-xSOBue0PKvVPuX7eOlqq_UT8D-IxlvinO1YtN0WWCetkWhxgzJGfZow_oeQRXiSFO7PiusCR37Xqb2jDXPYHHJB_Z02sL-vLp-x4PdvyNe0LSLLwi2pVFr_MBQVwpOfg4d1hzbZTwRCVpbGMPJ9akKILmIEhLAbAoGmVYdeJtfk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/fslIW4QHyNeLI1xhKZVdQK2eOLpgRMlkAfGRHLBtrrsnFp9lz6J-4SnrhSeGUPh0sdb0E06r9uD9MF2N-leZe1GKAD4CswYBJqENd_y9fUwYK-rcppTrZRZUbOyEF3KYC2-XdFGxOFFLHI44529NU0B1Gv1jEFqblgXq4ZpFbdYZ8x7NOnSKkgKpYdNtQ5wnqn-JiKNei13kdU6WmImuspYvIZTLwLbLIErz4LqME1FEdpjATsEjxqZsDVVAbK5ggU6BrKVoTRH61sPrM7eaIKoJcg4w0b8h7NOfqLYWvme4wq2K09BVURCfNfaSwIP5UI35gUWdjdFMncjEqqNr4J7_gQdCXVqFeCKNaMiZeXNIUkp3t05LNdQMwz_K38ZG-3AlO60.cfx
https://www.nissanofvisalia.com/
https://www.nissanofvisalia.com/
https://www.alfredmatthews.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, CA

10/22/2020 355 Nissan of Visalia
Visalia, CA
559-734-3333

3.9 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/23/2020 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/23/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/03/2020 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

11/05/2020 988 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2020 Nissan of Visalia
Visalia, CA
559-734-3333

3.9 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2020 3,433 Visalia GMC
Visalia, CA
559-802-1700

4.5 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/19/2021 Visalia GMC
Visalia, CA
559-802-1700

4.5 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/28/2021 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine oil/fluid leak checked

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.nissanofvisalia.com/
https://www.alfredmatthews.com/
https://www.alfredmatthews.com/
https://www.nissanofvisalia.com/
https://www.visaliagmc.com/
https://www.visaliagmc.com/
https://www.alfredmatthews.com/


4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/12/2021 4,389 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/08/2021 5,531 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/08/2021 7,399 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

06/22/2021 General Motors, LLC VEHICLE REACQUIRED

Vehicle reacquired by the manufacturer
pursuant to applicable state consumer
warranty laws or to promote customer
satisfaction.

Reason provided by Manufacturer:
Leaks oil from front crank seal
Engine overheating

06/22/2021 10,733 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saginaw, MI

Odometer reading reported

06/29/2021 Alfred Matthews
Modesto, CA
209-577-0140

4.7 / 5.0

249 Verified Reviews

3,032 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cooling system checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/06/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.alfredmatthews.com/
https://www.alfredmatthews.com/
https://www.alfredmatthews.com/
https://www.alfredmatthews.com/


Date Mileage Source Comments

09/28/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saginaw, MI

New owner reported
MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON

REPORTED

11/11/2021 10,854 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/15/2021 10,856 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Alignment checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Fuel filter replaced
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Transmission checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

12/20/2021 10,932 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Rear leaf spring(s) replaced
Running boards/tubes/steps installed
Steering/suspension checked

12/24/2021 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
28,632 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/24/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/


01/06/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #E000914268UT

New owner reported
MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON

REPORTED

Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/28/2022 17,855 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/12/2022 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/27/2022 27,121 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired

10/26/2022 33,344 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Drivability/performance checked

01/21/2023 42,008 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/03/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #E000914268UT

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON

REPORTED

Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/11/2023 54,987 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://bigotires.com/
http://bigotires.com/
http://bigotires.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
http://bigotires.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/


3,505 Customer Favorites

09/05/2023 63,435 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired
Tires rotated

09/14/2023 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

10/23/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

10/27/2023 69,459 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

http://bigotires.com/
http://bigotires.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/


174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Front brake pads replaced

11/28/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #E000914268UT

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON

REPORTED

Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/19/2023 73,886 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

12/19/2023 73,895 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C refrigerant recharged
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cooling system checked
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and filter changed
Radiator replaced

04/27/2024 83,471 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/16/2024 85,170 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

174 Verified Reviews

3,505 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Transmission checked

07/18/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #E000914268UT

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON

REPORTED

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/24/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V797
Transport Canada# 24637
Recall #N242454440 MOMENTARY REAR
WHEEL LOCK-UP
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

http://bigotires.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Learn more about this recall

01/10/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #E000914268UT

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON

REPORTED

Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/29/2025 96,850 Big O Tires
Providence, UT
435-754-7528

4.8 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/12/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyrum, UT
Title #UT011567639

Duplicate title issued
MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON

REPORTED

Vehicle color noted as Black

06/05/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety may exist
in certain: 2020 - 2022 model year Chevrolet Silverado1500/2500/3500 and GMC Sierra
1500/2500/3500, and 2021 - 2022 model year Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV, Chevrolet
Suburban and Tahoe, and GMC Yukon and Yukon XL vehicles equipped with diesel engines. A
transmission control valve in some of these vehicles may be susceptible to excess wear over time,
resulting in a gradual loss of pressure within the valve that can cause harsh shifting. In rare cases, the
rear wheels may experience a momentary lock up. If the rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving,
there is increased risk of a crash.

If the rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.

Remedy: Dealers will install new transmission control module software that will monitor valve
performance and detect excess wear approximately 10,000 miles before a wheel lock up condition
could occur. Once detected, the transmission will be limited to fifth gear, preventing the possibility of a
wheel lock up condition, which occurs in a downshift from eighth gear. A service engine light and
reduced propulsion message will also display in the instrument panel.

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

http://bigotires.com/
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at
11:56:25 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Buyback or Lemon
A DMV or a state agency marks an official document or issues a Manufacturer Buyback/Lemon title when a vehicle has been
repurchased by the manufacturer. Not all states issue manufacturer buyback titles and the specific requirements for a lemon law
vehicle vary by state.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Vehicle Reacquired
A vehicle that has been repurchased by the manufacturer. Manufacturers may choose to buy the vehicle back from a customer
after repeated repair attempts or to promote customer satisfaction.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/5/25 11:56:25 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



